Data Device Corporation
105 Wilbur Place
Bohemia, New York 11716
631-567-5600 Fax: 631-567-7358
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:
Technical Support:
1-800-DDC-5757 ext. 7771

SB-36220IX
L-01/06-0
ORDERING INFORMATION
SB-3622 X I X - X X X X
Supplemental Process Required
Blank = None
N = Conformal Coat (NOTE 7)
Hybrid Type and Accuracy (NOTE 1)
3 = DSC-11520-305 (1 minute)
5 = DSC-11524-304 (2 minutes)
8 = DR-11525DX-305 (1 minute)
Number of Channels:
1 = One channel
2 = Two channels
3 = Three channels
4 = Four channels
5 = Five channels
6 = Six channels
Temperature Range:
3 = 0°C to +70°C
Reference Input Type/Oscillator Output:
0 = External, solid state non-isolated (4.4 Vrms, 26 Vrms or 115 Vrms) (NO on board oscillator)
1 = External, 26 Vrms/400Hz transformer isolated (NO on board oscillator)
2 = External, 115 Vrms/400Hz transformer isolated (NO on board oscillator)
3 = External, 115 Vrms/60Hz transformer isolated (NO on board oscillator)
4 = Internal, 3.4 Vrms Differential (300 mA max) (Notes 6, 8)
5 = Internal, 1.5 VA Drive, 26 Vrms Transformer Isolation (60 mA max) (Note 8)
6 = Internal, 1.5 VA Drive, 115 Vrms Transformer Isolation (13 mA max) (Notes 4, 8)
1 = 11.8 Vrms L-L Synchro 3/2 MA
2 = 11.8 Vrms L-L Resolver 8/2 MA
3 = 6.8 Vrms Resolver (NOTE 5) 8/2 MA
4 = 2 Vrms Single Ended Resolver
(NOTES 2 and 5, 9) 8/2 MA
5 = 11.8 Vrms L-L Synchro/400Hz,
Transformer coupled (NOTE 3) —
Output Type (Note 1)
Hybrid Type/
Drive
26V
26V
26V
4.4V
26V
For Programmable Internal Oscillator
Selections, Reference Voltage Required to
Obtain the Listed Output is :
6 = 11.8 Vrms L-L Resolver/400Hz,
Transformer coupled (NOTE 3) —
7 = 90 Vrms L-L Synchro/400Hz,
Transformer coupled (NOTE 3) —
26V
115V
5/15 MA
5/15 MA
5/15 MA
—
5/14 MA
5/14 MA
5/1.9 MA
1 Min
Accuracy
2 Min
Accuracy
0,1,2,3,5,6